

## **Portland General Electric Company**

Legal Department
121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone 503-464-8544 • Fax 503-464-2200
portlandgeneral.com

Erin E. Apperson Assistant General Counsel erin.apperson@pgn.com

April 24, 2020

[Via Email]

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street, Suite 100 Post Office Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re: UM 2060 – Portland General Electric Company's Update to Schedule 201 As-Available Rate

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed is Portland General Electric Company's Notice to Change Service List for filing in Docket UM 2060.

These documents are being filed by electric mail with the Filing Center.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Erin E. Apperson

Assistant General Counsel

EEA:dhm

Enclosure

## (TBEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## **OF OREGON**

**UM 2060** 

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

Update to Scheduled 201 As-Available Rate.

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") hereby files this Notice of Change to Service List in the above-captioned docket. PGE respectfully requests the following person be added to the official service list:

Erin Apperson Assistant General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97201 Telephone: (503) 464-8544

Fax: (503) 464-2200

Email: erin.apperson@pgn.com

DATED this 24th day of April, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Erin Apperson, OSB #175771

**Assistant General Counsel** 

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-8544 (phone)

(503) 464-2200 (fax)

Email: Erin.Apperson@pgn.com